


496th Revised Page 2 Cancels 495th Revised Page 2                             

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.  

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

TITLE 0 13-A 6 20-R 0 26-E 2

2 §496 13-B 6 20-R-1 0 26-F 2

2-A §245 13-E 0 21-A 3 26-G 1

2-B 168 13-E-1 0 21-B 3 26-H 2

2-C 56 14 10 21-C 3 26-H-1 0

3 0 14-A 15 21-C-1 1 26-I 2

4 2 14-B 7 21-D 1 27-A 1

5 92 14-C 7 21-E 2 28 6

5-A §87 14-D 13 21-G 0 28-A 4

6 103 14-E 4 21-H 0 28-A-1 0

6-A 56 15 6 21-H-1 0 30-A 4

7 81 15-A 4 22 2 30-B 4

8 1 15-B 10 22-A 2 30-D 9

9 1 15-B-1 0 22-B 3 30-D-1 1

11-A 1 15-B-2 0 22-C 2 30-E-2 0

11-B 4 15-G 0 22-C-1 2 30-F 5

11-C 1 15-H 0 22-C-2 0 31 16

11-D 1 15-I 3 22-C-3 0 31-C 5

11-E 0 15-J 3 22-F 1 31-C-1 2

11-H 6 16 0 22-F-1 0 31-C-2 1

12 3 20 9 22-F-2 1 31-D 2

12-A 2 20-A 0 23-B 1 31-E 2

12-B 4 20-E 1 23-B-1 1 31-F 2

12-C 3 20-F 8 23-D 5 31-G 1

12-D 3 20-F-1 1 23-D-1 0 31-G-1 1

12-D-1 1 20-G 0 23-F 0 31-I 0

12-E 1 20-H 0 31-J 0

13 10 20-I 0 31-M 1

13-1 0 31-R 0

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23; 

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

ISSUED: April 15, 2022                    EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



245th Revised Page 2-A cancels 244th Revised Page 2-A               

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

32 1 42-D 8 54-A 0 62 7

32-A 0 42-D-1 0 54-B 1 62-A 0

32-A-1 0 42-E 0 54-B-1 0 62-B 2

32-A-2 0 42-F 0 54-B-2 0 62-C 1

34-A 0 43 4 54-B-3 0 62-C-1 0

35-C 0 43-A 9 54-F 2 63 7

35-C-1 0 44 13 55 7 63-2 0

35-C-2 0 44-C 0 55-1 1 63-2-A 0

36 6 45 1 55-A 2 63-A 3

36-A 5 45-A 15 55-A-1 1 63-B 1

36-A-1 1 45-B 8 55-A-2 1 63-D 4

37 §2 45-B-1 3 56 5 63-E 4

37-A §2 45-B-2 3 59 13 63-E-1 2

37-A-1 §0 45-B-3 3 59-A 0 63-E-2 1

37-B 3 45-B-4 2 59-A-1 0 63-E-3 0

37-B-1 0 45-B-5 1 59-C 0 63-M 0

37-E 3 45-B-6 1 59-F 0 63-M-1 0

37-E-1 1 45-B-7 1 60-E 0 64-B 1

37-E-2 1 50-A 5 60-F 0 64-C 1

37-E-3 0 50-B 4 60-G 0 64-D 1

37-E-4 0 50-C 2 61 9 64-E 4

40-A 1 50-C-1 0 61-1 1 64-F 3

40-A-1 1 50-C-2 0 61-A 5 64-G 0

40-A-2 0 52 15 61-A-1 2 64-G-1 0

40-A-3 1 52-A-1 0 61-A-2 0 65 0

42 4 53 8 61-A-3 0 65-A 0

42-B 4 53-C 2 61-D 1 65-B 0

42-C 4 53-C-1 0 61-E 0 65-C 10

65-D 2

65-E 2

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and

the supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  April 15, 2022                    EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

of this page. 



87th Revised Page 5-A cancels 86th Revised Page 5-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

PAGE(S)

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED Two Men And A Truck t/d/b/a 27-A

CELLITTI MOVING & STORAGE, INC., ROBERT B. 30-A, 30-B

CENTRAL VAN & STORAGE OF CHARLESTON, INC., 30-D, 30-D-1,  

 t/d/b/a Central Van & Storage Company, Inc.  30-E-2, 30-F

CLEMMER MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 31

BOB CROUSE DELIVERY SERVICE, LLC 31-F

DAVCON PACKING SERVICES, LTD.  Davcon Relocation Services, t/d/b/a 31-C, 31-C-1, 31-C-2

DELAUTER'S A-1 SERVICES, John C. Delauter t/d/b/a 31-D, 31-E

DELICATO TRANSPORT, LLC 31-G, 31-G-1

DIMON AND SONS TRANSPORTATION INCORPORATED 31-I. 31-J

ELITE MOVING COMPANY 31-M

ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. t/d/b/a Eric's Moving 31-R

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC., t/a Don Farr 32, 32-A, 32-A-1, 32-A-2

B. F. FIELDS, INC., t/a B. F. Fields Moving & Storage 34-A

FISCHER-HUGHES TRANSPORT, INC. 37-E, 37-E-1, 37-E-2,

37-E-3, 37-E-4

▲ FISCHER-HUGHES OF ALLENTOWN, INC. 37, 37-A, 37-A-1

FORWARD MOVING, LLC 40-A, 40-A-1, 40-A-2, 40-A-3

FRAGILE MOVING, INC.  35-C, 35-C-1, 35-C-2

FRICK TRANSFER, INC. 36, 36-A, 36-A-1

FRIENDLY MOVERS LLC 37-B, 37-B-1

GARDNER MOVING COMPANY 42

GARTTMEYER MOVING & STORAGE, INC.  43

GENCO ENTERPRISE, LLC, Town & Country Moving & Storage, t/d/b/a 43-A

GENTLE GIANT MOVING COMPANY (DC), LLC t/a Gentle Giant Moving & Storage 42-D, 42-D-1, 42-E, 42-F

GEORGE TRANSPORATION COMPANY, The Snyder Brothers Moving, Inc., t/d/b/a 44, 44-C

GET MOVIN & STORAGE LLC 61-D, 61-E

GLAMOUR MOVING COMPANY, INC. 42-B, 42-C

GLOSE MOVING & STORAGE, INC.  45, 45-A, 45-B, 45-B-1,

45-B-2, 45-B-3, 45-B-4, 45-B-5, 

45-B-6, 45-B-7

GOODRICH MOVING SERVICES, LLC 50-C, 50-C-1, 50-C-2

GREAT VALLEY MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 50-A, 50-B

GROFF & SONS, INC., CHARLES E.  52, 52-A-1

HAMMER'S MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 53

HAVERFORD MOVERS, LLC 53-C, 53-C-1

HINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 54-B, 54-B-1, 54-B-2, 54-B-3

HOY TRANSFER, INC. 54-F

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

CARRIER 

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS

ISSUED:  April 15, 2022                           EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.



FISCHER-HUGHES OF ALLENTOWN, INC. Lansdale PA

COLUMN 1 ♦  COLUMN 2 ♦  COLUMN 3 ♦  COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND OTHER THAN SATURDAYS

EQUIPMENT AND MEN ANY DAY HOLIDAYS SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS (ANY HOUR)

(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR) AND HOLIDAYS AND WEEKDAYS

(7:01AM to 5:00PM) (5:01PM to 7:00AM)

Vehicle and Driver 131.00 93.00 108.50
Additional Men; each See Notes AA 89.00 51.00 66.50

Supervisors, each 101.50 101.50 72.00

When vehicle provided is greater than 24 feet in length, an additional $10.00 per hour shall apply for each vehicle provided.

8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3.  When move is performed solely at carrier's convenience, carrier shall not assess a

1 to 25 miles - 1 hour travel time

Mileage to be determined by Google Maps - Zip Code to Zip Code.  

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51 for the above carrier, the following assessorial rates shall

apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances over forty (40) miles.

ITEM 310- Containers, Packing, & Unpacking

Flat Screen TV      CARTON (expands up to 60") - $169.40      PACKING - $55.00      Unpacking - $30.00

One-half hour for each additional 25 miles increment or fraction thereof.

NOTE 2 - Rates in Column 4 apply only from 5:01PM to 12:00 Midnight on any day when a higher rate is shown for the following day.

NOTE 3 - When a baby grand or grand piano is included in the move, an additional charge of $50.00 will be assessed.  

NOTE AA - TRAVEL TIME:  Travel time for each day shall be charged on the applicable hourly rate based on the total miles from

carrier's terminal to the job site (first point of origin) and from the job site (final destination) back to carrier's terminal.  

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

ISSUED:  April 15, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall

apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable

TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.  

Certificate No. A-00110545

2nd Revised Page 37 Cancels 1st Revised Page 37 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Sundays and Holidays (any hour):  8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2.  

Saturday (any hour) and Weekdays(5:01PM to 7:00AM):  8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 4.  Weekdays (7:01AM to 5PM): 

minimum transportation charge.  In such instances, carrier shall charge based on the actual time to complete the move plus the

applicable travel time charge.  



FISCHER-HUGHES OF ALLENTOWN, INC. Lansdale PA              Certificate No. A-00110545

Single/Twin Mattress Bag

Flat Screen TV (expands to fit up to 60" TV)

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED:  April 15, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

packing and unpacking, when requested by shipper, shall be charged using labor rates on Page 37.  

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following container rates shall

apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.  Charges for 

2nd Revised Page 37-A Cancels 1st Revised Page 37-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

$5.75
$2.30 per pound

$3.15 per roll
$31.90 per roll
$72.70 per roll

$9.25

DESCRIPTION OF CONTAINER

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

♦ CONTAINER COST

$14.25

$4.35
$4.80
$5.90
$6.80

$19.80
$26.95
$21.65

$4.70

$8.35
$10.40
$17.10

$7.70
$169.40

Dishpack

1.5 Cubic Feet Carton

3 Cubic Feet Carton

4.5 Cubic Feet Carton

6 Cubic Feet Carton

Tape Rolls (2")

Labels

Bubble Wrap

Corners

RATES SHOWN IN DOLLARS AND CENTS

$8.35

Double/Full Mattress Bag

King/Queen Mattress Bag

Mattress Covers

Totes

Packing Paper (24" x 36")

Wardrobe Carton with bar (18" x 21" x 54")

Picture/Mirror Carton (Large)

Picture/Mirror Carton (Small)

Crib Mattress

Long Single Mattress Bag



Original Page 37-A-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

FISCHER-HUGHES OF ALLENTOWN, INC. Lansdale PA               Certificate No. A-00110545

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following Full-Value Protection

charges shall apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.  

FULL VALUE PROTECTION - Per rate schedule below.  Minimum declared lump sum value is $10,000.00 or $4.00 for

each pound of weight in the shipment, whichever is greater.

PROTECTION LEVEL Option A - No Deductible Option B - $250.00 Deductible 

$10,000.00 $100.00 $65.00

$15,000.00 $150.00 $85.00

$20,000.00 $190.00 $105.00

$25,000.00 $225.00 $125.00

$30,000.00 $260.00 $145.00

$35,000.00 $295.00 $160.00

$40,000.00 $330.00 $175.00

$50,000.00 $400.00 $215.00

$60,000.00 $470.00 $255.00

$75,000.00 $530.00 $315.00

$100,000.00 $630.00 $400.00

$125,000.00 $730.00 $500.00

$150,000.00 $830.00 $600.00

$175,000.00 $930.00 $700.00

$200,000.00 $1,030.00 $800.00

$225,000.00 $1,130.00 $900.00

$250,000.00 $1,230.00 $1,000.00

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED:  April 15, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

Rates shown in Dollars and Cents

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
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